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Solicitation of MCG Faculty

In accordance with the MCG Faculty Senate By-Laws, 
the Nominating Committee solicits candidates for 
apportioned Senators (and committee members) for the 
University Senate of the Augusta University.

• The initial solicitation e-mail was sent March 22, 2016
• A deadline for nominee’s was set for March 28, 2016
• Due to a lack of participation the deadline was extended to 

April 15, 2016 and again to April 22nd

• The Nominating Committee voted on a slate of names 
presented to them



Nomination of Senators to serve 
on the AU Senate

Edmond F. Ritter, MD
Professor
Surgery
eritter@augusta.edu

Sunil Mathur, PhD
Professor
Biostatistics & Epidemiology
smathur@augusta.edu

Jason Varghese, MD
Assistant Professor
Family Medicine
jvarghese@augusta.edu

Chadburn B. Ray, MD
Associate Professor
OBGYN
chary@augusta.edu

mailto:eritter@augusta.edu
mailto:smathur@augusta.edu
mailto:jvarghese@augusta.edu
mailto:chary@augusta.edu


Nomination of Committee 
Members to serve on the 

AU Senate
Budget Advisory, Information Technology, & University Resources 

Committee (2 vacancies)

Dimitrios Moskofidis, MD, PhD
Professor,
Medicine
dmoskofidis@augusta.edu

David W. Stepp, PhD
Professor
Physiology
dstepp@augusta.edu

Chunhong Yan, PhD
Associate Professor
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology
cyan@augusta.edu

mailto:dmoskofidis@augusta.edu
mailto:dstepp@augusta.edu
mailto:cyan@augusta.edu


Community Services Committee
(2 vacancies)

Vishal Arora, MD
Professor
Medicine
varora@augusta.edu

Thaddeus Carson, MD
Assistant Professor
Medicine
thcarson@augusta.edu

Rhea-Beth Markowitz, PhD
Senior Research Scientist
Medicine
rbmarkowitz@augusta.edu

mailto:varora@augusta.edu
mailto:thcarson@augusta.edu
mailto:rbmarkowitz@augusta.edu


Curriculum & Academic Policies Committee
(2 vacancies)

Chunhong Yan , PhD
Associate Professor
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology
cyan@augusta.edu

Dan Rudic, PhD
Associate Professor
Pharmacology & Toxicology
drudic@augusta.edu

Madhav Sharma, PhD
Senior Research Scientist
Pediatrics
msharma@augusta.edu

Jiliang Zhou, PhD
Associate Professor
Pharmacology & Toxicology
jizhou@augusta.edu

mailto:cyan@augusta.edu
mailto:drudic@augusta.edu
mailto:msharma@augusta.edu
mailto:jizhou@augusta.edu


Governance & Communication Committee
(1 vacancies)

Jake Turrentine, MD
Assistant professor
Medicine
jakturrentine@augusta.edu

mailto:jakturrentine@augusta.edu


Student Affairs Committee
(1 vacancies)

Renuka Mehta, MBBS
Assistant Professor
Pediatrics
rmehta@augusta.edu
Incumbent

Santhakumar Manicassamy, MD
Assistant professor
Biochemistry & Molecular Biology
jakturrentine@augusta.edu

Dan Rudic, PhD
Associate Professor
Pharmacology & Toxicology
drudic@augusta.edu

Madhav Sharma, PhD
Senior Research Scientist
Pediatrics
msharma@augusta.edu

mailto:rmehta@augusta.edu
mailto:jakturrentine@augusta.edu
mailto:drudic@augusta.edu
mailto:msharma@augusta.edu

